
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FHQ ROOKIE LEAGUE – 2022 SCHEDULE 
*All games start @6:00pm unless special arrangements have been made between Nations* 

Curtis – Tori – Mackenzie FHQ Staff Colours which will be attending weekly games.  

WEEK 1:     WEEK 2:     WEEK 3: 
Tuesday, July 5, 2022    Tuesday, July 12, 2022   Tuesday, July 19, 2022 
1.Little Black Bear @ Standing Buffalo (T) 1. Pasqua @ Little Black Bear (M)  1. CTK @ Standing Buffalo (T) 
2. Muscowpetung @ Starblanket (M)  2. Peepeekisis @ Nekaneet  (C)   2. Little Black Bear @ Starblanket  
3. Pasqua @ Peepeekisis (C)  3. Standing Buffalo @ Okanese (T)  3. Pasqua @Muscowpetung (C)  
 
Wed, July 6, 2022    Thursday, July 14, 2022   Wed, July 20, 2022 
1. Nekaneet @ Okanese (M)   1. CTK @ Muscowpetung (M)   1. Piapot @ Nekaneet (T&M) 
2. Piapot @ CTK (T)    2. Starblanket @ Piapot (C)   2. Peepeekisis @ Okanese (C) 

 WEEK 4:     WEEK 5:     WEEK 6: 
WED, Aug 3, 2022    Tuesday, Aug 9, 2022    Monday, Aug 15, 2022 
1. CTK @ Starblanket (M)   1. Nekaneet @ Standing Buffalo (T) 1. Muscowpetung @ Standing Buffalo  

2. Standing Buffalo @ Peepeekisis (T) 2. Little Black Bear @ Okanese (M) 2.  Peepeekisis @ CTK (M)  
       3. Piapot @ Muscowpetung (C)  3.  Okanese @ Piapot (T) 
                    
Friday, Aug 5, 2022    Thursday, Aug 11, 2022   Wed, Aug 17, 2022 
1. Okanese @ Pasqua (M)   1. Starblanket @ Nekaneet (T)   1. Nekaneet @ Little Black Bear  
2. Little Black Bear @ Piapot (T)   2. Peepeekisis @ Little black bear (M) 2. Starblanket @ Peepeekisis M 
3. Nekaneet @ Muscowpetung (C) 3. Pasqua @ CTK (C)     3. Piapot @ Pasqua (T) 

WEEK 7 & 8 Together: 
Monday, Aug, 29, 2022   Wed, Aug 31, 2022 
1. Okanese @ Starblanket    1. Okanese @ CTK 
2. CTK @ Nekaneet (C)   2. Muscowpetung @ Peepeekisis (C) 
3. Standing Buffalo @ Pasqua (T) 3. Standing Buffalo @ Piapot (T) 
4. Muscowpetung @ Little Black Bear  4. Starblanket @ Pasqua  
 
Any Make-Up games need to be coordinated with each Nations and notify FHQ Staff to be present. At the 

end of the season, we will have a WRAP-UP Tournament in Fort Qu’Appelle SK, Sept 2, 2022, 9am. 
Contact: Curtis, Tori or Mackenzie for more info @ 306-332-8200  

curtis.delorme@fhqtc.com, tori.mcnabb@fhqtc.com, mackenzie.bigknife@fhatc.com 
6:00pm games will start 

*FOR TOTAL POINTS, WE WILL TAKE YOUR TOP 6 GAMES!!!* 


